

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19166/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in CWP No. 20986/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S SUNDER MARKETING ASSOCIATES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. [Mentioned by]
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the mining has been stopped. We restrain the State of Haryana from interfering in the mining operation being conducted by the petitioner until judgment is delivered.

The petitioner will carry on mining strictly in accordance with mining lease and mining plans.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR